SR 21/22-02

Sponsored By: Brandon Turnbull, Senior Senator

Jake Williamson, Graduate Senator Ema Jeffries, Sophomore Senator

Parker Meeks, College of Sciences and Mathematics Senator

Presented By: Brandon Turnbull, Senior Senator

Date: April 27th, 2021

Resolution to publish the voting record of Senators along with the publishing of resolutions to the archive

Short Title: A resolution to include how Senators voted on resolutions, and to also add them in addition with the publishing of resolutions to the archive.

Whereas, it is the Student Government Association's role to represent our constituents

whenever we vote; and

Whereas, the Student Government Association publishes resolutions that pass and fail to the

Student Government Association website and adds them to the archive; and

Whereas, when Senators vote they are indicating "yay", "nay", or "abstaining" on a

resolution; and

Whereas, the constituency should be afforded the opportunity to look-up how their senator,

whether college or class senator, voted; and

Whereas, to ensure that Senators are representing their constituents, the addition of how

Senators voted on a resolution should also be added in attachment to the

resolution to the archive.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY THAT:

The Student Government Association will add the Senator voting record in attachment to the resolution passed to the archive.



EMERGENCY CLAUSE:

In light of the upcoming recess due to the summer term, this resolution shall be handled in an expeditious and expedient manner, and be put into effect immediately upon approval of the Senate in order for the Arkansas State University Student Government Association to operate in the upcoming academic year of 2021-2022.

Logan Mitchell, Vice President

Ellie Mayberry, President